business. We currently have no commitments or agreements with respect to any acquisitions. The information above represents our best estimate
of our use of the net proceeds of this offering based upon the current state of our business operations, our current business plan and strategy and
current economic and industry conditions. Actual allocation of the net proceeds may differ from the estimates set forth above.

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value at December 31, 2003 was approximately $40 million, or $2.88 per share. Net tangible book value per share is
determined by dividing our tangible net worth (total tangible assets less total liabilities) by the number of shares of common stock outstanding.
After giving effect to the private placement of 2.25 million shares concluded on March 2, 2004 at the offering price of $11.00 per share (less
placement agent fees and commissions and estimated offering expenses), our net tangible book value at December 31, 2003 would have been
approximately $65 million, or $3.99 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.11 per share to existing
shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $7.01 per share to new investors purchasing shares at the offering price.
The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Offering price per share $ 11.00
Net tangible book value per share before the offering $ 2.88
Increase per share attributable to existing investors $ 1.11

Net tangible book value per share after the offering $ 3.99

Dilution per share to new investors $ 7.01

At December 31, 2003, we had outstanding options and warrants to purchase shares of common stock as follows:

Number of Shares
Subject to Options/Warrants

Weighted Average
Exercise Price

Edgar Filing: DUSA PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-3

21

Stock option plans

2,319,950

$
11.66

Other Options and Warrants

425,000

$
6.99

Total

2,744,950

$
10.93

Additionally, as of December 31, 2003, there were 506,856 shares available for future grants under our employee stock option plans. To the
extent option holders exercise outstanding options, or any options we grant in the future, there will be further dilution to new investors.

 9

Edgar Filing: DUSA PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-3

22

SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

The shares of common stock being offered by the selling shareholders were issued pursuant to a securities purchase agreement, dated as of
February 27, 2004, in a private placement on March 2, 2004 and are issuable upon exercise of additional investment rights, which were also